
1 

 
 
 
 
 

SPARE PARTS 
 
 

 
SPIRAL MIXERS 

WITH FIXED BOWL 
 
 

MODEL 
 

M160                 M160 PREMIUM 
M200 M200 PREMIUM 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

A MACHINE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED  
FOR MIXING BREAD AND PASTRY DOUGH 

 
 

ESCHER MIXERS srl 
Via Copernico , 62 tel. +039 0445 576692 
36034 MALO (VI) - ITALY fax +039 0445 577280



2 

Table 1:  Head group of  model M 
 

 



3 

List  1:  Head group of  model M 
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

POS.  DESCRIPTION Qty CODE 

1  Be l t  SPZ 1987  9  C01220  

2  Moto r  pu l l ey   1  D11118  

3  Sp i ra l  mo to r  s l i de  1  D13100  

4  T ie  rod  M12  2  C02914  

5  Moto r  suppor t   1  D04200  

6  Moto r  1  *  

7  Sump 1  D08203  

8  Sp i ra l  1  D12202  

9  Sc rew  3  D15002  

10     

11  Sp i ra l  sha f t   1  D01101  

12  MIM r i ng  95 /130x12  1  C11902  

13  Co lumn wi th  foo t  1  D12102  

 Co lumn wi thou t  foo t  1  D12105  

14  Bear ing  3215 1  C00102  

15  Sp i ra l  sha f t  suppor t  1  D04003  

16  Bear ing  6313 2RS 1  C00005  

17  Pu l l ey  1  D11104  

18  Lock ing  assemb ly  1  C01302  

 
 

                                                                                                                 * see wiring diagrams 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



4 

Table 2:  Head group of  model M PREMIUM 
 

 



5 

List  2:  Head group of  model M PREMIUM 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

POS.  DESCRIPTION Qty CODE 

1  Be l t  SPZ 1987  9  C01220  

2  Pu l ley  50  Hz  1  D11123  

 Pu l ley  60  Hz  1  D11124  

3  Bear ing  6209 2RS 2  C00003  

4  Re in fo rc ing  p la te  1  D13002  

5  Be l t  SPZ 1037  ( fo r  50  Hz)  6  C01206  

 Be l t  SPZ 1012  ( fo r  60  Hz)  6  C01219  

6  T ransmiss ion  pu l l ey   1  D11109  

7  Bear ing  6315 2RS 1  C00006  

8  T ie  rod  M12  1  C02918  

9  T ransmiss ion  suppor t  1  D04602  

10  Sc rew TE UNI  5739 M12x130  2  C02012  

11  Sp i ra l  mo to r  s l i de  1  D13100  

12  Moto r  1  *  

13  Sump  1  D08203  

14  Sp i ra l  1  D12202  

15  Sc rew 3  D15002  

16     

17  Sp i ra l  sha f t   1  D01101  

18  MIM r i ng  95 /130x12  1  C11902  

19  Co lumn wi th  foo t   1  D12102  

 Co lumn wi thou t  foo t  1  D12105  

20  Bear ing  3215 1  C00102  

21  Sp i ra l  sha f t  suppor t    D04003  

22  Bear ing  6313 2RS 1  C00005  

23  Pu l l ey   1  D11104  

24  Lock ing  assemb ly  1  C01302  

 
 

                                                                                       *)  see wiring diagrams 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



6 

List  3:  Bowl group  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

P
O

S
. 

  
  

  
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 Q
ty

  
 C

O
D

E
 

  
1 

B
o

w
l 

m
o

d
e

l 
1

6
0

 –
 Ø

 8
5

0 
1

 
D

1
2

0
0

4
 

 
B

o
w

l 
m

o
d

e
l 

2
0

0
 –

 Ø
 9

1
0 

1
  

  
  

  
D

1
2

00
5

 
  

2 
  

  
 B

o
w

l 
sh

a
ft

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
1 

D
0

1
0

0
0

 
  

3 
  

  
 M

IM
 r

in
g

 9
5

/1
3

0x
1

2
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 1

 
C

1
1

9
0

2
  

  
  

. 
4 

  
  

 B
e

ar
in

g
 3

2
1

5
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

1 
C

0
0

1
0

2
 

  
5 

B
o

w
l 

sh
af

t 
su

p
p

o
rt

  
1

 
D

0
4

0
0

1
 

  
6 

B
e

a
ri

n
g

 6
3

13
 2

R
S

 
1

 
C

0
0

0
0

5
 

  
7 

B
o

w
l 

tr
a

n
sm

is
si

o
n

 s
u

p
p

o
rt

 s
h

a
ft

  
1

 
D

0
1

3
0

0
 

  
8 

T
h

re
a

d
e

d
 C

 p
la

te
  

2
 

D
1

3
0

0
3

 
  

9 
B

e
lt

s 
S

P
Z

 1
7

5
0

 
2

 
C

0
1

2
1

6
 

 1
0

 
P

u
ll

e
y 

1
 

D
1

1
1

0
8

 
 1

1
 

T
ie

 r
o

d
 l

=
5

60
 m

m
 

1
 

C
0

2
9

2
1

 
 1

2
 

B
e

a
ri

n
g

 6
2

08
 2

R
S

 
1

 
C

0
0

0
0

2
 

 1
3

 
B

o
w

l 
tr

a
n

sm
is

si
o

n
 s

u
p

p
o

rt
  

1
 

D
0

4
0

0
0

 
 1

4
 

L
o

ck
in

g
 a

ss
e

m
b

ly
  

1
 

C
0

1
3

0
2

 
 1

5
 

B
o

w
l 

 p
u

ll
e

y 
 

1
 

D
1

1
1

0
5

 
 1

6
 

B
e

lt
 S

P
Z

 1
75

0
 –

 m
o

d.
 1

6
0

 
7

 
C

0
1

2
1

6
 

 
B

e
lt

 S
P

Z
 1

80
0

 –
 m

o
d.

 2
0

0
 

7
 

C
0

1
2

1
7

 
 1

7
 

B
e

a
ri

n
g

 6
2

08
 2

R
S

 
1

  
  

  
  

C
0

0
00

2
 

 1
8

 
S

e
e

g
e

r 
 r

in
g 

U
N

I 
7

4
3

5
 E

 4
0

 
1

 
C

0
2

9
0

5
 

 1
9

 
B

o
w

l 
tr

a
n

sm
is

si
o

n
 p

u
ll

ey
  

1
 

D
1

1
1

1
5

 
 2

0
 

W
a

sh
e

r 
1

 
D

1
5

1
0

1
 

 2
1

 
T

ie
 r

o
d

 l
=

1
25

 m
m

 
1

 
C

0
2

9
2

2
 

 2
2

 
M

o
to

r 
sl

id
e 

 
1

 
D

1
3

1
0

2
 

 2
3

 
C

a
p

 n
u

t 
M

8 
U

N
I 

5
7

2
1 

2
 

C
0

2
4

0
1

 
 2

4
 

M
o

to
r 

su
p

p
or

t 
sh

af
t 

 
1

 
D

0
1

3
0

1
 

 2
5

 
M

o
to

r 
1

 
  

  
* 

 2
6

 
B

o
w

l 
m

ot
o

r 
p

u
ll

e
y 

 
1

 
D

1
1

1
1

3
 

 2
7

 
B

o
w

l 
la

y 
sh

a
ft

  
 

1
 

D
0

1
2

0
3

 
 2

8
 

T
ra

n
sm

is
si

on
 l

ò
o

ck
in

g 
as

se
m

b
ly

  
1

 
C

0
1

3
0

0
 

 2
9

 
T

h
ru

st
 b

e
a

ri
n

g
 p

in
 s

u
p

po
rt

 s
cr

e
w

  
4

 
D

0
1

3
0

5
 

 3
0

 
T

h
ru

st
 b

e
a

ri
n

g
 r

o
ll

e
r 

su
p

p
o

rt
 

2
 

D
0

4
1

0
2

 
 3

1
 

T
h

ru
st

 b
e

a
ri

n
g

 r
o

ll
e

r 
p

in
  

2
 

D
0

1
3

0
4

 
 3

2
 

B
e

a
ri

n
g

 6
2

04
 2

R
S

 
4

  
  

  
  

C
0

0
00

0
 

 3
3

 
T

ru
st

 b
e

a
ri

ng
 r

o
lle

r 
 

2
 

C
0

1
4

0
8

 
 3

4
 

H
e

xa
g

o
n

a
l 

p
in

 f
o

r 
a

rm
  

2
 

D
0

1
3

0
6

 
 3

5
 

B
o

tt
o

m
 a

rm
 b

u
sh

  
2

  
  

  
  

D
0

5
00

1
  

 3
6

 
T

o
p

 a
rm

 b
u

sh
  

2
  

  
  

  
D

0
5

00
0

 
 3

7
 

R
e

m
o

va
b

le
 c

o
ve

r 
m

o
d

. 
1

6
0

 
1

 
D

0
8

1
0

4
 

 
R

e
m

o
va

b
le

 c
o

ve
r 

m
o

d
. 

2
0

0
 

1
 

D
0

8
1

0
5

 
  

  
*)

 s
e

e
 w

ir
in

g
 d

ia
g

ra
m

s 



7 

Table 3:  Bowl group – exploded view 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



8 

Table 4:  Machine structure – exploded view  
 

 

22 
21 

18 19 
20

19
18

15 
16 

15 

12 
10 

17 

14 
13 

12

10 

11

8 
7

6

5 
4 
3 

2 

1 
9 

 



9 

List  4:  Machine st ructure  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

POS. DESCRIPTION Qty CODE 

1 Body 1 D03002 
2 Foot  2  C01000 
3 Wheel  c los ing cas ing 1 D08200 
4 Caster  1  C01402 
5 Mouse protect ion gr id   1  D07402 
6 Base door   1  D07000 
7 Rear  wheel  2  C01403 
8 E lect r ic  system door  1  D07001 
9 Main swi tch  1  *  

10 Bush DU151725 2 C00201 
11 RH arm 1 D04502 
12 Arm/head coupl ing bush  2  D05002 
13 F ixed guard mod.  160 1 D07304 

 F ixed guard mod.  200 1 D07305 
14 F ixed guard spacer  3  D01302 
15 Guard s top p la te   2  D04401 
16 Microswi tch cam  1 D06000 
17 Lef t  arm  1  D04503 
18 Ring nut  GUK G25 2 C01100 
19 Cam bush  2  D05003 
20 Safety microswi tch 1 *  
21 Head cover   1  D08003 
22 Back head door  1  D07003 

 
                                                                                                                                               *see wiring diagrams  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



10 

 
 
 
 
 


